4/14/23, 4:50 PM **PhilGEPS** Close Window



Central Portal for Philippine Government Procurement Oppurtunities

Reference Number:	CITY OF LAOAG, ILOCOS NORTE			Award Type:
9552052	Laoag City Hall Laoag City Ilocos Norte, Region I, Philippines FETAL DOPPLER			Award Notice
Control Number:		Contact Person :		Contract Amount:
2023-18R	Address: Designation:		Php266,000.00	
Bid Notice Title:	Unit 2310 High Street South Corporate Plaza Tower 2, 26th St., Corner 11th Avenue BGC Taguig City Metro Manila, NCR, Philippines			Award Date:
Supply and delivery of				04-Apr-2023
various medical equipment	Precio Fidinia, Neix, Finippines			Publish Date:
for use at the Laoag City	Line Item			14-Apr-2023
General Hospital	# Product/Service/Project Name FETAL DOPPLER, 6.5 TFT color touchscreen tilt-	-and-	Budget	Date Last Updated:
Approved Budget:	fold display; Used for antepartum and intrapart	tum _	Php266,000.00	14-Apr-2023
Php8,787,000.00	With optional maternal ECG & NIBP measurements, 42000000, 7, Unit	ent,	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Contract Number:
Procurement Mode:				04-001
Public Bidding	Reason for Award :			Proceed Date:
Classification:	LCRB			12-Apr-2023
Goods				Contract Effectivity
Category:				Date:
Hospital / Medical				12-Apr-2023
Equipment				Contract End Date:
Applicable Procurement				07-Jun-2023
Rules:				Created By:
Implementing Rules and				JOVYLYN P LUCAS
Regulations				Date Created:
Funding Source:				11-Apr-2023
Government of the				Approver:
Philippines (GOP)				
Funding Instrument:				View Documents:
Budget for the Contract				4
Approved by the				
Sanggunian				
Area of Delivery:				
Ilocos Norte				
Delivery Period:				
Contact Person:				
JOVYLYN LUCAS				
Created By:				
JOVYLYN LUCAS				

4/14/23, 4:42 PM **PhilGEPS** Close Window



Created By: JOVYLYN LUCAS

Central Portal for Philippine Government Procurement Oppurtunities

Award Notice Abstract (Ref No.: 4150864)

Status: Updated **CITY OF LAOAG, ILOCOS NORTE** Reference Number: Award Type: Laoag City Hall Laoag City Ilocos Norte, Region I, Philippines FETAL MONITOR with CARDIOTOCOGRAPH 9552052 Award Notice Awardee: Contact Person: Control Number: Contract Amount: COSMO MEDICAL, INC., Bernadette Rejano Bautista Address: **Designation:** 2023-18R Php760,000.00 Unit 2310 High Street South Corporate Plaza Tower 2, 26th St., Corner 11th Avenue BGC Taguig City ACCOUNTING MANAGER **Bid Notice Title:** Award Date: Supply and delivery of 04-Apr-2023 Metro Manila, NCR, Philippines various medical equipment **Publish Date:** Line Item for use at the Laoag City 14-Apr-2023 Budget # Product/Service/Project Name General Hospital Date Last Updated: FETAL MONITOR with CARDIOTOCOGRAPH, 6.5" TFT color touchscreen tilt-and-fold display; Used for Approved Budget: 14-Apr-2023 antepartum and intrapartum; With optional maternal Php760,000.00 ECG and NIBP measurement; With watertight and Php8,787,000.00 Contract Number: repairable transducers, etc., 42000000, 1, Unit Procurement Mode: 04-001 Proceed Date: Public Bidding Reason for Award: Classification: LCRB 12-Apr-2023 Goods Contract Effectivity Category: Date: Hospital / Medical 12-Apr-2023 Equipment Contract End Date: **Applicable Procurement** 07-Jun-2023 Rules: Created By: JOVYLYN P LUCAS Implementing Rules and Regulations **Date Created:** Funding Source: 11-Apr-2023 Government of the Approver: Philippines (GOP) View Documents: Funding Instrument: Budget for the Contract Approved by the Sanggunian Area of Delivery: Ilocos Norte **Delivery Period: Contact Person:** JOVYLYN LUCAS

**PhilGEPS** 4/14/23, 4:36 PM Close Window



JOVYLYN LUCAS

Central Portal for Philippine Government Procurement Oppurtunities

Award Notice Abstract (Ref No.: 4150861) Status: Updated **CITY OF LAOAG, ILOCOS NORTE** Reference Number: Award Type: Laoag City Hall Laoag City Ilocos Norte, Region I, Philippines 9552052 **NEBULIZER MACHINE** Award Notice Awardee : Contact Person: Control Number: Contract Amount: COSMO MEDICAL, INC., Bernadette Rejano Bautista Address: **Designation:** 2023-18R Php392,000.00 Unit 2310 High Street South Corporate Plaza Tower 2, 26th St., Corner 11th Avenue BGC Taguig City **Bid Notice Title:** Award Date: Supply and delivery of 04-Apr-2023 Metro Manila, NCR, Philippines various medical equipment **Publish Date:** Line Item for use at the Laoag City 14-Apr-2023 Budget # Product/Service/Project Name General Hospital Date Last Updated: NEBULIZER MACHINE, Size:10.1" x 10.5" x 6.5" Php392,000.00 Weight: 7.1 lbs., etc., 42000000, 14, Unit Approved Budget: 14-Apr-2023 Php8,787,000.00 Contract Number: Reason for Award: Procurement Mode: 04-001 **LCRB** Proceed Date: Public Bidding Classification: 12-Apr-2023 Goods Contract Effectivity Category: Date: Hospital / Medical 12-Apr-2023 Equipment Contract End Date: **Applicable Procurement** 07-Jun-2023 Rules: Created By: JOVYLYN P LUCAS Implementing Rules and Regulations **Date Created:** Funding Source: 11-Apr-2023 Government of the Approver: Philippines (GOP) View Documents: Funding Instrument: Budget for the Contract Approved by the Sanggunian Area of Delivery: Ilocos Norte Delivery Period: **Contact Person:** JOVYLYN LUCAS Created By:

**PhilGEPS** 4/14/23, 4:39 PM Close Window



JOVYLYN LUCAS

Central Portal for Philippine Government Procurement Oppurtunities

Award Notice Abstract (Ref No.: 4150863) Status: Updated **CITY OF LAOAG, ILOCOS NORTE** Reference Number: Award Type: Laoag City Hall Laoag City Ilocos Norte, Region I, Philippines 9552052 **NEW BORN HEARING TEST MACHINE** Award Notice Awardee: **Contact Person:** Control Number: Contract Amount: COSMO MEDICAL, INC., Bernadette Rejano Bautista Address: **Designation:** 2023-18R Php1,590,000.00 Unit 2310 High Street South Corporate Plaza Tower 2, 26th St., Corner 11th Avenue BGC Taguig City **Bid Notice Title:** Award Date: Supply and delivery of 04-Apr-2023 Metro Manila, NCR, Philippines various medical equipment **Publish Date:** Line Item for use at the Laoag City 14-Apr-2023 Budget # Product/Service/Project Name General Hospital Date Last Updated: NEW BORN HEARING TEST MACHINE, The OTOREAS is a fast automatic handheld OAE instrument for testing Approved Budget: 14-Apr-2023 newborn babies, children and adults. Several test Php1,590,000.00 protocols are available using either TE and/or DP. Php8,787,000.00 Contract Number: Actual test results along with a Pass or REFER Procurement Mode: 04-001 indication are available on the di, 42000000, 1, Unit Public Bidding Proceed Date: Reason for Award: Classification: 12-Apr-2023 LCRB Goods Contract Effectivity Category: Date: Hospital / Medical 12-Apr-2023 Equipment Contract End Date: **Applicable Procurement** 07-Jun-2023 Rules: Created By: JOVYLYN P LUCAS Implementing Rules and Regulations Date Created: Funding Source: 11-Apr-2023 Government of the Approver: Philippines (GOP) Funding Instrument: View Documents: Budget for the Contract Approved by the Sanggunian Area of Delivery: Ilocos Norte Delivery Period: Contact Person: JOVYLYN LUCAS Created By:

4/14/23, 4:44 PM **PhilGEPS** Close Window



JOVYLYN LUCAS

Central Portal for Philippine Government Procurement Oppurtunities

Award Notice Abstract (Ref No.: 4150865) Status: Updated **CITY OF LAOAG, ILOCOS NORTE** Reference Number: Award Type: Laoag City Hall Laoag City Ilocos Norte, Region I, Philippines 9552052 PULSE OXIMETER, TABLE TOP, PORTABLE for ADULT Award Notice Awardee : **Contact Person:** Control Number: **Contract Amount:** COSMO MEDICAL, INC., Bernadette Rejano Bautista Address : **Designation:** 2023-18R Php405,000.00 Unit 2310 High Street South Corporate Plaza Tower 2, 26th St., Corner 11th Avenue BGC Taguig City ACCOUNTING MANAGER **Bid Notice Title:** Award Date: Supply and delivery of 04-Apr-2023 Metro Manila, NCR, Philippines various medical equipment **Publish Date:** Line Item for use at the Laoag City 14-Apr-2023 # **Product/Service/Project Name Budget** General Hospital Date Last Updated: PULSE OXIMETER, TABLE TOP, PORTABLE for ADULT, 4.3" color tuch screen; SpO2, Pulse; Short/long tend Approved Budget: 14-Apr-2023 Php405,000.00 graphic/trend table display; Audio and visual alarm, adjustable alarm limit, etc., 42000000, 9, Unit Php8,787,000.00 Contract Number: Procurement Mode: 04-001 Reason for Award: **Proceed Date:** Public Bidding LCRB Classification: 12-Apr-2023 Goods Contract Effectivity Category: Date: Hospital / Medical 12-Apr-2023 Equipment Contract End Date: **Applicable Procurement** 07-Jun-2023 Rules: Created By: JOVYLYN P LUCAS Implementing Rules and Regulations **Date Created:** Funding Source: 11-Apr-2023 Government of the Approver: Philippines (GOP) View Documents: Funding Instrument: Budget for the Contract Approved by the Sanggunian Area of Delivery: Ilocos Norte **Delivery Period: Contact Person:** JOVYLYN LUCAS Created By:

4/14/23, 4:47 PM **PhilGEPS** Close Window



Central Portal for Philippine Government Procurement Oppurtunities

Award Notice Abstract (Ref No.: 4150866)

Status: Updated

Award Notice Abstract (F	Ref No.: 4150866)		Status: Updated
Reference Number:	CITY OF LAOAG, ILOCOS NORTE	Award Type:	
9552052	Laoag City Hall Laoag City Ilocos Norte, Region I, SPYGMOMANOMETER MOBILE ANEROID ADULT	Award Notice	
Control Number:	Awardee: Contact Person: COSMO MEDICAL, INC., Bernadette Rejano B	Rautista	Contract Amount:
2023-18R	Address: Designation:	Php260,000.00	
Bid Notice Title:	Unit 2310 High Street South Corporate Plaza Tower 2, 26th St., Corporate 11th Avenue RCC Townia City, ACCOUNTING MANA	Award Date:	
Supply and delivery of	Corner 11th Avenue BGC Taguig City Metro Manila, NCR, Philippines	04-Apr-2023	
various medical equipment			Publish Date:
for use at the Laoag City	Line Item	_	14-Apr-2023
General Hospital	# Product/Service/Project Name SPYGMOMANOMETER MOBILE ANEROID ADULT and	Budget	Date Last Updated:
Approved Budget:	PEDIA wit, Laser-engraved dial face provides		14-Apr-2023
Php8,787,000.00	unmatched accuracy Certified accurate to ±3mm Hg; Recessed dial face and high contrast red pointer	Php260,000.00	Contract Number:
Procurement Mode:	increase visibility and reduce parallax errors, etc., 42000000, 5, Unit		04-001
Public Bidding			Proceed Date:
Classification:	Reason for Award :		12-Apr-2023
Goods	LCRB		Contract Effectivity
Category:			Date:
Hospital / Medical			12-Apr-2023
Equipment			Contract End Date:
Applicable Procurement			07-Jun-2023
Rules:			Created By:
Implementing Rules and			JOVYLYN P LUCAS
Regulations			Date Created:
Funding Source:			11-Apr-2023
Government of the			Approver:
Philippines (GOP)			
Funding Instrument:			View Documents:
Budget for the Contract			4
Approved by the			
Sanggunian			
Area of Delivery:			
Ilocos Norte			
Delivery Period:			
Contact Person:			
JOVYLYN LUCAS			
Created By:			
JOVYLYN LUCAS			

**PhilGEPS** 4/14/23, 4:31 PM Close Window



JOVYLYN LUCAS

Central Portal for Philippine Government Procurement Oppurtunities

Award Notice Abstract (Ref No.: 4150860) Status: Updated **CITY OF LAOAG, ILOCOS NORTE** Reference Number: Award Type: Laoag City Hall Laoag City Ilocos Norte, Region I, Philippines 9552052 SUCTION MACHINE, HEAVY DUTY Award Notice Awardee: Contact Person: Control Number: Contract Amount: COSMO MEDICAL, INC., Bernadette Rejano Bautista Address: **Designation:** 2023-18R Php1,120,000.00 Unit 2310 High Street South Corporate Plaza Tower 2, 26th St., Corner 11th Avenue BGC Taguig City **Bid Notice Title:** Award Date: Supply and delivery of 04-Apr-2023 Metro Manila, NCR, Philippines various medical equipment **Publish Date:** Line Item for use at the Laoag City 14-Apr-2023 # **Product/Service/Project Name Budget** General Hospital Date Last Updated: SUCTION MACHINE, HEAVY DUTY, 7A-23B type of electric suction apparatud adopts completely plastic Approved Budget: 14-Apr-2023 panel design, which makes it more fancy and Php1,120,000.00 fashionable. The device of intercepting oil for Php8,787,000.00 Contract Number: circumfluence can reduce the oil pollution. Easy to Procurement Mode: 04-01 carry, low noise, high negative etc., 42000000, 8, Unit Proceed Date: Public Bidding Reason for Award: Classification: 12-Apr-2023 LCRB Goods Contract Effectivity Category: Date: Hospital / Medical 12-Apr-2023 Equipment Contract End Date: **Applicable Procurement** 07-Jun-2023 Rules: Created By: JOVYLYN P LUCAS Implementing Rules and Regulations Date Created: Funding Source: 11-Apr-2023 Government of the Approver: Philippines (GOP) Funding Instrument: View Documents: Budget for the Contract Approved by the Sanggunian Area of Delivery: Ilocos Norte **Delivery Period:** Contact Person: JOVYLYN LUCAS Created By: